On 16 May 2025, the Company has entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement with Nation Robo Sdn. Bhd. to dispose
the property located at No. 2504 Tingkat Perusahaan 4B, Kawasan Perusahaan Perai, 13600 Perai, Pulau Pinang for a
total cash consideration of RM22 million. The transaction has yet to be completed as at the date of this report.

39.	COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures were adjusted to conform to current year’s presentation

(i)	 Reclassification of the inventory properties cost to contract cost in relation to cost incurred to fulfill the contracts with
customers for those units sold but yet to charge to profit or loss; and

(ii)	 Reclassification of retention sum payable from non-current to current as the amounts are expected to be realised in
a normal operating cycle;

TRANSFORMING DREAMS INTO REALITY 111

Annual Report 2025

ACME HOLDINGS BERHAD Business Overview
Performance Review
Sustainability Journey

Commitment to Governance
Financial Statements
Additional Information

39.	COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT’D)

The effects of the above reclassifications to the financial statements of the Group are as follows:

Note

As previously
stated

RM
Adjustment

RM
Restated

RM

Consolidated statement of financial position

GROUP

As at 31 March 2024

Current asset

Inventory properties (i) 66,085,626 (20,955,792) 45,129,834

Contract costs (i) 3,582,176 20,955,792 24,537,968

Non-current liability

Trade and other payables (ii) 2,959,130 (2,959,130) -

Current liability

Trade and other payables (ii) 23,569,251 2,959,130 26,528,381

As at 1 April 2023

Non-current liability

Trade and other payables (ii) 1,063,545 (1,063,545) -

Current liability

Trade and other payables (ii) 9,816,246 1,063,545 10,879,791

Notes to The Financial Statements
31 March 2025

Business Overview
Performance Review
Sustainability Journey

Commitment to Governance
Financial Statements
Additional Information

Annual Report 2025

ACME HOLDINGS BERHAD

112 TRANSFORMING DREAMS INTO REALITY

Analysis of Shareholdings
As at 30 June 2025

Total number of Issued shares : 358,758,600 Ordinary shares

Voting Rights : On show of hands, 1 vote for 1 person

: On a poll, 1 vote for 1 ordinary share

*	 Excluding 8,784,500 ordinary shares held as treasury shares

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 30 JUNE 2025

Size of Shareholdings